84 INTERIM REPORT 2018

Consolidated Income Statement

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Administrative expenses 203,111,949.88 (103,166,097.03) 99,945,852.85
R&D expenses 103,166,097.03 103,166,097.03
Interest expense 1,489,974.74 1,489,974.74
Interest income -5,522,060.92 -5,522,060.92

Balance Sheet of the Company

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Notes receivable 12,830,000.00 (12,830,000.00)
Accounts receivable 80,099,430.25 (80,099,430.25)
Notes receivable and accounts

receivable 92,929,430.25 92,929,430.25
Notes payable 4,479,255.89 (4,479,255.89)
Accounts payable 50,043,029.16 (50,043,029.16)
Notes payable and accounts payable 54,522,285.05 54,522,285.05
Dividends payable 63,968,697.03 (63,968,697.03)
Other payables 171,486,954.74 63,968,697.03 235,455,651.77

Income Statement of the Company

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Administrative expenses 49,664,920.03 (4,375,401.51) 45,289,518.52
R&D expenses 4,375,401.51 4,375,401.51
Interest income -946,751.69 -946,751.69

As at 31 December 2017, the items affected are as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Notes receivable 232,310,149.59 (232,310,149.59)
Accounts receivable 1,282,404,740.23 (1,282,404,740.23)
Notes receivable and accounts

receivable 1,514,714,889.82 1,514,714,889.82
Notes payable 183,557,608.11 (183,557,608.11)
Accounts payable 1,342,953,782.55 (1,342,953,782.55)
Notes payable and accounts payable 1,526,511,390.66 1,526,511,390.66
Dividends payable 3,742,966.79 (3,742,966.79)
Other payables 152,376,660.44 3,742,966.79 156,119,627.23

INTERIM REPORT 2018
NANJING PANDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

85

Consolidated Income Statement

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Administrative expenses 182,033,834.58 (83,028,112.67) 99,005,721.91
R&D expenses 83,028,112.67 83,028,112.67
Interest expense 525,043.40 525,043.40
Interest income -6,138,429.01 -6,138,429.01

Balance Sheet of the Company

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Notes receivable 10,440,000.00 (10,440,000.00)
Accounts receivable 72,990,484.10 (72,990,484.10)
Notes receivable and accounts

receivable 83,430,484.10 83,430,484.10
Dividends receivable 973,887.56 (973,887.56)
Other receivables 250,940,596.42 973,887.56 251,914,483.98
Notes payable 3,261,041.54 (3,261,041.54)
Accounts payable 45,649,307.29 (45,649,307.29)
Notes payable and accounts payable 48,910,348.83 48,910,348.83

Income Statement of the Company

Unit: RMB

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Administrative expenses 54,693,815.98 (3,395,433.13) 51,298,382.85
R&D expenses 3,395,433.13 3,395,433.13
Interest income -2,797,058.01 -2,797,058.01

2. Changes in significant accounting estimates

There is no change in significant accounting estimates for the period

IV. TAXATION

(I) Main types of taxes and corresponding rates

Tax Type Tax basis Tax rate

Value-added Tax (“VAT”) Output VAT is calculated on product sales and taxable
services revenue, based on tax laws. The remaining
balance of output VAT, after subtracting the deductible
input VAT of the period, is VAT payable

17%, 16%, 11%, 10%,
7%, 6%, 5%, 3%

City maintenance and
construction tax